

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11113 of 2025

=====

DEVI INFRA & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR KISHAN P KOTAK(13912) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR VIMAL A PUROHIT(5049) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No.

10.1,10.2,10.3,10.4.1,10.4.2,10.4.3,10.4.4,10.4.5,10.4.6,10.5,11,12,12
.1,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,4,5,7.1,7.2,7.3,7.4,8,9

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

MR MRUGEN K PUROHIT(1224) for the Respondent(s) No. 6

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 07/10/2025

ORAL ORDER

At the request of Mr. Mrugen K. Purohit, learned advocate appearing for the respondent no.6, stand over to 14.07.2025. **To be listed on top of the board.**

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

Pradhyuman