

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11113 of 2025****=====**
DEVI INFRA & ANR.**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**
=====**Appearance:**

MR KISHAN P KOTAK(13912) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
MR VIMAL A PUROHIT(5049) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 14,21,22
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3
MR MRUGEN K PUROHIT(1224) for the Respondent(s) No. 5,6
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No.
10.1,10.2,10.3,10.4.1,10.4.2,10.4.3,10.4.4,10.4.5,10.4.6,10.5,11,12
,12.1,13,15,16,17,18,19,20,4,7.1,7.2,7.3,7.4,8,9

=====**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI****Date : 24/03/2026****ORAL ORDER**

Upon request made by Mr. Mrugen K. Purohit, learned advocate appearing for the respondent nos. 5 and 6, put up on 07.04.2026.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)*Pradhyuman*